HARRY HUGHES, Governor
Special Fund Appropriation.........

24.01.11.02 Administration and
Inspection of Delingquent Licenses
General Fund Appropriation.........

24.01.11.04 Bond Indebtedness
General Fund Appropriation.........

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation..............
Total Special Fund Appropriation..............

Total Appropriation.........................

STATE TREASURER

24.02.00.01 Treasury Management
General Fund Appropriation.........

24.02.00.02 Insurance Protection
General Fund Appropriation,
provided that not more than
$850,000 of this appropriation
shall be wutilized to purchase
commercial insurance for the
purpose of a limited waiver of
sovereign immunity for tort
claims under the provisions of
the Maryland Tort Claims Act
(Chapter 298 of Laws of 1981) and
that no other portion of this
appropriation may be expended
for insurance under Section
27(d) of Article 95; provided
that funds appropriated for the
purchase of insurance under
contract that are unspent from
fiscal vyears 1984 and 1985 shall
revert to the treasury rather
than be retained in the: Insurance
Protection Trust Fund, provided
further that if there are
insufficient funds to purchase
insurance under contract,

159

327,987

480,845~

80,984

561,829
327,987

889,816

1;60631;516
1,561,279




