HARRY HUGHES, Governor	159
Special Fund Appropriation	327,987
24.01.11.02 Administration and Inspection of Delinquent Licenses General Fund Appropriation	480,845
24.01.11.04 Bond Indebtedness General Fund Appropriation	80,984
SUMMARY	
Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation	561,829 327,987
Total Appropriation	889,816
STATE TREASURER	
24.02.00.01 Treasury Management General Fund Appropriation	1,601,510 1,561,279
General Fund Appropriation, provided that not more than \$850,000 of this appropriation shall be utilized to purchase commercial insurance for the purpose of a limited waiver of sovereign immunity for tort claims under the provisions of the Maryland Tort Claims Act (Chapter 298 of Laws of 1981) and that no other portion of this appropriation may be expended for insurance under Section 27(d) of Article 95; provided that funds appropriated for the purchase of insurance under contract that are unspent from fiscal years 1984 and 1985 shall revert to the treasury rather than be retained in the Insurance Protection Trust Fund, provided further that if there are insufficient funds to purchase insurance under contract,	